
Zug, June 01, 2023

STOXX Changes composition of STOXX Optimised Indices effective on June 19, 2023

Dear Sir and Madam,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

01.06.2023 S600OCP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Products and Services 712797 PLLPP0000011 LPP Addition

01.06.2023 S600OCP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Products and Services SE40BL SE0006422390 THULE GROUP Addition

01.06.2023 S600OCP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Products and Services 430899 SE0016589188 ELECTROLUX B Addition

01.06.2023 S600OCP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Products and Services SE13Y8 SE0016828511 EMBRACER GROUP Addition

01.06.2023 S600OEP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Energy DE004V DE000ENER6Y0 SIEMENS ENERGY Addition

01.06.2023 S600OEP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Energy GB10QI GB00BMBVGQ36 HARBOUR ENERGY Deletion

01.06.2023 S600OFP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Food Beverage and Tobacco IE102Z IE0000669501 GLANBIA Addition

01.06.2023 SCOND STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Discretionary B17WCM GB00B2PDGW16 NEW WH SMITH Addition

01.06.2023 SCOND STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Discretionary 712797 PLLPP0000011 LPP Addition

01.06.2023 SCOND STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Discretionary SE40BL SE0006422390 THULE GROUP Addition

01.06.2023 SCOND STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Discretionary 430899 SE0016589188 ELECTROLUX B Addition

01.06.2023 SCOND STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Discretionary SE13Y8 SE0016828511 EMBRACER GROUP Addition

01.06.2023 SCOND STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Discretionary B0R80X CH0023405456 DUFRY GRP Deletion

01.06.2023 SCOND STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Discretionary 470170 DE000TUAG505 TUI Deletion

01.06.2023 SCOND STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Discretionary GB90HH GB00BYZN9041 FUTURE Deletion

01.06.2023 SCOST STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Staples IE102Z IE0000669501 GLANBIA Addition

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals DE004V DE000ENER6Y0 SIEMENS ENERGY Addition

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 486809 DK0010311471 SYDBANK Addition

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals DK10B9 DK0060495240 SIMCORP Addition

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals DK101Z DK0060854669 RINGKJOBING LANDBOBANK Addition

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals FI8038 FI4000312251 KOJAMO OYJ Addition

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals FR702F FR0000050809 SOPRA STERIA GROUP Addition

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals FR1018 FR0000071946 ALTEN Addition

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 588171 FR0000121204 WENDEL Addition

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals FR90FU FR0013447729 VERALLIA Addition

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 41610 GB0004161021 HAYS Addition

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 76680 GB0007668071 CLOSE BROTHERS GRP Addition

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 576920 NL0006237562 ARCADIS Addition

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals SE10MT SE0007074281 HEXPOL 'B' Addition

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals SE802G SE0015949748 BEIJER REF AB Addition

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals SE20GO SE0017161243 FORTNOX AB Addition

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 494340 AT0000937503 VOESTALPINE Deletion

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals BE107X BE0003851681 AEDIFICA Deletion

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 435413 DE0005089031 UNITED INTERNET Deletion

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals B11Y56 DE000WCH8881 WACKER CHEMIE Deletion

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals GB204X GB0002869419 BIG YELLOW GROUP Deletion

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals B0WMWD GB00B0WMWD03 QINETIQ GRP Deletion

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals B1N7Z0 GB00B1N7Z094 SAFESTORE HOLDINGS Deletion

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals GB601Y GB00BD6GN030 Virgin Money UK Deletion

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals GB10QI GB00BMBVGQ36 HARBOUR ENERGY Deletion

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals GB90AA GB00BV9FP302 COMPUTACENTER Deletion

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 477670 NL0000226223 STMICROELECTRONICS Deletion

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals NO108K NO0003055501 NORDIC SEMICONDUCTOR Deletion

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 546346 SE0000107203 INDUSTRIVARDEN C Deletion

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 453800 SE0000108847 LUNDBERGFORETAGEN B Deletion

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 724037 SE0000862997 BILLERUD Deletion

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals SE10IP SE0010100958 LATOUR INVESTMENT B Deletion

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 732483 SE0011166974 FABEGE Deletion

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals SE10RY SE0017832488 FASTIGHETS BALDER B Deletion

01.06.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals SE148J SE0018040677 HEXATRONIC GROUP Deletion

01.06.2023 SDEFN STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Defensives 489774 DK0060477503 TOPDANMARK Addition

01.06.2023 SDEFN STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Defensives 759800 IT0001250932 HERA Addition

01.06.2023 SDEFN STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Defensives DE9066 DE0006095003 ENCAVIS Deletion

01.06.2023 SDEFN STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Defensives DE2081 DE000TLX1005 TALANX Deletion

STOXX Ltd., the operator of Qontigo’s index business and a global provider of innovative and tradable index concepts, today announced the new composition of STOXX Optimised 

Indices as part of the regular quarterly review effective on June 19, 2023



01.06.2023 SXO3P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Food & Beverage IE102Z IE0000669501 GLANBIA Addition

01.06.2023 SXO4P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Chemicals B11Y56 DE000WCH8881 WACKER CHEMIE Deletion

01.06.2023 SXO6P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Utilities 759800 IT0001250932 HERA Addition

01.06.2023 SXO6P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Utilities DE9066 DE0006095003 ENCAVIS Deletion

01.06.2023 SXO7P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Banks 486809 DK0010311471 SYDBANK Addition

01.06.2023 SXO7P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Banks DK101Z DK0060854669 RINGKJOBING LANDBOBANK Addition

01.06.2023 SXO7P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Banks 76680 GB0007668071 CLOSE BROTHERS GRP Addition

01.06.2023 SXO7P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Banks GB601Y GB00BD6GN030 Virgin Money UK Deletion

01.06.2023 SXO86P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Real Estate FI8038 FI4000312251 KOJAMO OYJ Addition

01.06.2023 SXO86P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Real Estate BE107X BE0003851681 AEDIFICA Deletion

01.06.2023 SXO86P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Real Estate GB204X GB0002869419 BIG YELLOW GROUP Deletion

01.06.2023 SXO86P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Real Estate B1N7Z0 GB00B1N7Z094 SAFESTORE HOLDINGS Deletion

01.06.2023 SXO86P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Real Estate 732483 SE0011166974 FABEGE Deletion

01.06.2023 SXO86P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Real Estate SE10RY SE0017832488 FASTIGHETS BALDER B Deletion

01.06.2023 SXO8P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Technology DK10B9 DK0060495240 SIMCORP Addition

01.06.2023 SXO8P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Technology FR702F FR0000050809 SOPRA STERIA GROUP Addition

01.06.2023 SXO8P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Technology FR1018 FR0000071946 ALTEN Addition

01.06.2023 SXO8P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Technology SE20GO SE0017161243 FORTNOX AB Addition

01.06.2023 SXO8P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Technology 435413 DE0005089031 UNITED INTERNET Deletion

01.06.2023 SXO8P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Technology GB90AA GB00BV9FP302 COMPUTACENTER Deletion

01.06.2023 SXO8P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Technology 477670 NL0000226223 STMICROELECTRONICS Deletion

01.06.2023 SXO8P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Technology NO108K NO0003055501 NORDIC SEMICONDUCTOR Deletion

01.06.2023 SXOEP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Oil & Gas DE004V DE000ENER6Y0 SIEMENS ENERGY Addition

01.06.2023 SXOEP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Oil & Gas GB10QI GB00BMBVGQ36 HARBOUR ENERGY Deletion

01.06.2023 SXOFP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Financial Services 588171 FR0000121204 WENDEL Addition

01.06.2023 SXOFP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Financial Services 546346 SE0000107203 INDUSTRIVARDEN C Deletion

01.06.2023 SXOFP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Financial Services 453800 SE0000108847 LUNDBERGFORETAGEN B Deletion

01.06.2023 SXOIP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Insurance 489774 DK0060477503 TOPDANMARK Addition

01.06.2023 SXOIP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Insurance DE2081 DE000TLX1005 TALANX Deletion

01.06.2023 SXOKP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Telecommunications SE148J SE0018040677 HEXATRONIC GROUP Deletion

01.06.2023 SXOMP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Media GB90HH GB00BYZN9041 FUTURE Deletion

01.06.2023 SXONP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Industrial Goods & Services FR90FU FR0013447729 VERALLIA Addition

01.06.2023 SXONP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Industrial Goods & Services 41610 GB0004161021 HAYS Addition

01.06.2023 SXONP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Industrial Goods & Services SE802G SE0015949748 BEIJER REF AB Addition

01.06.2023 SXONP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Industrial Goods & Services B0WMWD GB00B0WMWD03 QINETIQ GRP Deletion

01.06.2023 SXONP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Industrial Goods & Services SE10IP SE0010100958 LATOUR INVESTMENT B Deletion

01.06.2023 SXOOP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Construction & Materials 576920 NL0006237562 ARCADIS Addition

01.06.2023 SXOPP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Basic Resources SE10MT SE0007074281 HEXPOL 'B' Addition

01.06.2023 SXOPP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Basic Resources 494340 AT0000937503 VOESTALPINE Deletion

01.06.2023 SXOPP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Basic Resources 724037 SE0000862997 BILLERUD Deletion

01.06.2023 SXOQP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Personal & Household Goods 712797 PLLPP0000011 LPP Addition

01.06.2023 SXOQP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Personal & Household Goods SE40BL SE0006422390 THULE GROUP Addition

01.06.2023 SXOQP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Personal & Household Goods 430899 SE0016589188 ELECTROLUX B Addition

01.06.2023 SXOQP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Personal & Household Goods SE13Y8 SE0016828511 EMBRACER GROUP Addition

01.06.2023 SXORP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Retail B17WCM GB00B2PDGW16 NEW WH SMITH Addition

01.06.2023 SXORP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Retail B0R80X CH0023405456 DUFRY GRP Deletion

01.06.2023 SXOTP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Travel & Leisure 470170 DE000TUAG505 TUI Deletion
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